

RESOLUTION No. 25-077

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2025 AS YOUTH ART MONTH IN NEVADA COUNTY

WHEREAS, State and National Youth Art Month began in 1961 and is celebrated nationwide during the month of March; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County's Young at Art annual children's exhibit reinforces the National program 'to value art education for all children and to encourage support for quality school art programs'; and

WHEREAS, throughout the United States, governors and mayors, United States Senators, members of Congress, state legislators, and other elected officials take the opportunity to publicly state and proclaim the long term benefits of art education; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County's Young at Art exhibit is so well loved that it remains on exhibit at the Eric Rood Administration Center March 3 to May 2, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Nevada County hereby proclaims the month of March 2025 as Youth Art Month in Nevada County.

1	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 25th day of February 2025, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Noes:	Supervisors Heidi Hall, Robb Tucker, Lisa Swarthout, Susan Hoek, and Hardy Bullock. None.
Absent:	None.
Abstain:	None.
Recuse:	None.

ATTEST:

TINE MATHIASEN Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

re, By:

Heidi Hall, Chair